
GREATER WASHINGTON AREA ADVISORY BOARD: ROSTER FY 2021 

Abbey Ayanian 
1420 Kurtz Road 
McLean, VA 22101 
Mobile: 703-795-9314 
abbey.ayanian@gmail.com 

Kristin Allstadt 
5019 Eskridge Terr NW 
Washington DC   
202-251-7652
kallstadt@hotmail.com

Kelli Arena 
3722 Huntsman Drive 
Huntingtown MD 20639 
202-365-0798
kelli.arena1@gmail.com

Gregory L. Bowman, JD, LLM 
8490 Silverview Court 
Lorton, VA 22079  
Phone: 804-691-0281  
Mobile: 571-888-6008  
Gregory.Bowman@siemensgovt.com 

Sandy Crippen  
11395 Seneca View Way 
Great Falls, VA 22066  
Home: 703-430-9555 
sandralcrippen@gmail.com 

Leslie Dupree Culman 
2900 Fox Mill Manor  
Oakton, VA. 22124 
703-620-2782
ldupree404@aol.com

Nina Doherty – Board Chairperson 
3614 Windmoore Ct. 
Chantilly, VA 20151 
Cell: 703-501-6844 
ninaedoherty@gmail.com 

Karen Fitzgibbon 
1311 Vintage Place 
Reston, VA 20194 
Home: 703-925-9526 
Cell: 703-853-8542 
fitzgibbonk@gmail.com 

Elizabeth Foster 
8231 Crestwood Heights Dr. #1804 
McLean, VA 22102 
Phone: 571-277-0552 
doubledownliz@gmail.com 

Jennifer Fritzeen 
2405 Rosedown Drive 
Reston, VA 20191 
Work: 703-508-3380 
jfritzee@childrensnational.org 

Joe Hadeed  
8002 Hollington Place 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039 
Mobile: 703-926-4155 
joehadeed@joehadeed.com 

Rich Hozik 
707 Crown Meadow Drive 
Great Falls, VA 22066  
Home: 703-406-4727 
Cell: 703-608-1890 
richard.hozik@gmail.com 



 
 

 

 
Kathleen Koch 
11722 Janney Court 
Clarksville, MD  21029 
202-841-2710 
kathleenlkoch@gmail.com 
 

 

Stephen McPhail 
2643 North Roosevelt Street  
Arlington, VA 22207 
Home: 703-536-1883 
Mobile: 703-930-5664 
spmcphail@yahoo.com 
 

Michelle Oeltmann 
5010 MacArthur Court NW 
Washington, DC 20016 
Mobile: 760-500-9147 
oeltmann@gmail.com 
 
 

Dr. Tim Oeltmann 
5010 MacArthur Court NW 
Washington, DC 20016 
Mobile: 760-458-5542 
oeltmann@gmail.com 
 

Christine Rales – Chair (’12-’15) 
2840 Woodland Drive. NW  
Washington, DC 20008 
Home: 202-986-1327 
Cell: 202-258-6634 
christine.rales@gmail.com 
 

Josh Zecher 
4940 36th Street North 
Arlington, VA 22207 
Home: 703-533-7516 
Mobile: 703-930-4941 
joshzecher@aol.com 
 

Government Liaisons 

Jim Brown 
Government Liaison for Childhelp 
President 
Bracy Tucker Brown, Inc.  
1615 L Street NW, Suite520 
Washington, DC 20036 
Work: 202-365-2113 
jbrown@btbv.com 
 

Catherine Sloan 
Government Liaison for Childhelp 
1208 Ingleside Ave. 
McLean, VA 22101 
Cell: 202-256-5808 
creissloan@gmail.com 

Childhelp Staff 

Ashley Badgley 
Lead Hotline Counselor 
Washington, DC 
480-922-8212  
abadgley@childhelp.org 
 

Rebecca Cooper Dupin 
Vice President, Public Affairs & 
National Spokesperson 
1201 Wilson Boulevard, 38th Floor 
WeWork Central Place Tower 
Rosslyn, VA, 22209 

Cell: 202-345-4864 
rcooper@childhelp.org 
 



 
 

 

Kristen Douglas 
Senior Director, Government Relations 
1201 Wilson Boulevard, 38th Floor 
WeWork Central Place Tower 
Rosslyn, VA, 22209 

Cell: 520-440-1506 
kdouglas@childhelp.org 
 

Wade Hardman 
Director of Community Services 
Childhelp Alice C. Tyler Village 
23164 Dragoon Road 
Lignum, VA 22726 
540-399-5076   
WHardman@Childhelp.org 
 

Julie Billingsley Osborn 
Executive Admin & Board Liaison 
6730 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 150, 
Scottsdale, Arizona, 85253 
480-922-8212  
jbillingsley@childhelp.org 
 

Chris Ruble 
Executive Director 
Childhelp Alice C. Tyler Village 
23164 Dragoon Road 
Lignum, VA 22726 
540-399-1926 
CRuble@Childhelp.org 

Tammy Wallace 
Chapter Relations Specialist 
6730 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 150, 
Scottsdale, Arizona, 85253 
480-922-8212 
TWallace@Childhelp.org 
 

 

 


